5,362,500 Unlisted
Shares)

1.50% 2.22% 19 August
2025

Subtotal 8,250,000 1.50% 2.22%

The expiry date of the lock-up period shown in the table above is pursuant to the applicable PRC laws.

Cornerstone Investor

Name

Number of

shares held in the

Company subject

to lock-up

undertakings
upon Listing

% of total issued H

Shares after the

Global Offering

subject to lock-up

undertakings upon
Listing

% of shareholding

in the Company

subject to lock-up

undertakings upon

Listing

Last day

subject to the

lock-up

undertakings

Changxing

Xingchang

17,000,000 (H
Shares)

8.83% 4.58% 19 February
2025

Subtotal 17,000,000 8.83% 4.58%

The Cornerstone Investor shall not dispose of any of the Offer Shares subscribed pursuant to the

cornerstone investment agreement on or before the indicated date.

PLACEE CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Placees(1)

Number of H

Shares

allotted

Allotment as % of

International Offering

Allotment as % of total

Offer Shares

Numb

er of Shares
held upon
Listing(2)

% of total issued share

capital upon Listing

Top 1 17,000,000 39.45% 35.51% 60,255,361 16.25%

Top 5 34,103,500 79.14% 71.23% 77,358,861 20.86%

Top 10 41,036,500 95.23% 85.71% 84,291,861 22.73%

Top 25 43,046,500 99.89% 89.90% 86,301,861 23.27%

Notes:

(1) Ranking of placees is based on the number of H Shares allotted to the placees.

(2) Number of Shares held upon Listing includes existing Shares.

H SHAREHOLDERS CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

H Shareholders(1)

Number of H

Shares allotted

Allotment

as % of
International

Offering

Allotment as % of

total Offer
Shares

Number of H Shares

held upon

Listing

% of total issued H

Shares capital

upon Listing

Number of Shares

held upon

Listing(2)

Top 1 0 0.00% 0.00% 45,937,500 23.85% 131,250,000

Top 5 17,000,000 39.45% 35.51% 116,625,539 60.56% 226,305,361

Top 10 29,113,500 67.56% 60.81% 144,948,321 75.26% 275,431,168

Top 25 39,406,500 91.45% 82.30% 182,194,340 94.60% 356,881,366

Notes:

(1) Ranking of H Shareholders is based on the number of H Shares held by the H Shareholders upon Listing.

(2) Number of Shares held upon Listing includes existing Shares.

SHAREHOLDER CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Shareholders(1)

Number of H
Shares allotted

Allotment as % of
International

Offering

Allotment as % of total

Offer Shares

Number of Shares held

upon Listing(2)

% of total issued share
capital upon

Listing

Top 1 0 0.00% 0.00% 131,250,000 35.39%

Top 5 17,000,000  39.45% 35.51% 243,910,015 65.77%

Top 10 17,000,000 39.45% 35.51% 290,150,167 78.24%

Top 25 36,543,500 84.80% 76.32% 358,779,318 96.75%

Notes:

(1) Ranking of Shareholders is based on the number of Shares (of all classes) held by the Shareholder upon Listing.

(2) Number of Shares held upon Listing includes existing Shares.

BASIS OF ALLOCATION UNDER THE HONG KONG PUBLIC OFFERING

Subject to the satisfaction of the conditions set out in the Prospectus, 974 valid applications made by

the public will be conditionally allocated on the basis set out below:

Pool A:

NO. OF H SHARES

APPLIED

FOR

NO. OF

VALID

APPLICAT

IONS

BASIS OF

ALLOTMENT/BALLOT

APPROXI

MATE

PERCENTAGE

ALLOTTED OF